

Requested by Representative NATHANSON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2130**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete “section 2, chapter 256, Oregon
2 Laws 2001, and”.

3 In line 5, before the semicolon insert “, and section 11, chapter 23, Oregon
4 Laws 2015”.

5 Delete lines 7 through 12 and insert:

6 **“SECTION 1. An exemption may not be granted under an ordinance
7 or resolution adopted pursuant to ORS 307.295 for property tax years
8 beginning on or after July 1, 2025.”.**

9 On page 6, after line 36, insert:

10 **“SECTION 13. Section 11, chapter 23, Oregon Laws 2015, is amended
11 to read:**

12 **“Sec. 11. (1) [Sections 8 and 10 of this 2015 Act of this 2015 Act] ORS**
13 **308.519 and 308.518** and the amendments to ORS 308.505 and 308.516 by
14 sections 7 and 9, [of this 2015 Act] **chapter 23, Oregon Laws 2015**, apply to
15 property tax years beginning on or after July 1, 2015.

16 **“(2) [Sections 2, 3, 5 and 6 of this 2015 Act] ORS 308.673, 308.677 and**
17 **308.681** and the amendments to ORS 307.126 by section 4, [of this 2015 Act]
18 **chapter 23, Oregon Laws 2015**, apply to property tax years beginning on
19 or after July 1, 2016.

20 **“(3) ORS 308.674 applies to property tax years beginning on or after**
21 **July 1, 2016, and before July 1, 2025.”.**

1 In line 37, delete "13" and insert "14".

2 _____